BARC YORKSHIRE — HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB Harewood
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Sunday 25 August 2024 — Summer Championship Hillclimb =y T 4

Hillclimb

Event Results

Class: 12A - Paul Matty Championship Road Cars Holder: Sarah Bosworth Record: 60.61 03/08/2019

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
717 Chris Dowell Lotus Exige 1800 MAC 75.61 73.45 72.32 71.72 71.72 1 79
15 Phil Carver Lotus Elise 1800 MAC 74.43 72.15 71.99 72.87 71.99 2 81
14 Pete Bottrill Lotus Elan S3/SE 1760 MAC 76.45 72.99 72.23 73.71 72.23 3 84
19 Keith Wilford Lotus Elan Sprint 1558 BARC(Y) 73.61 72.84 72.44 72.74 72.44 4 87
20 Steve Millward Lotus Elan S3 1680 PMATTY 76.35 74.29 72.87 73.35 72.87 5 90
720  Jane Millward Lotus Elan S3 1680 PMATTY 76.93 74.30 73.09 73.82 73.09 6 91
21 Richard Swindall Lotus Elan S4 1652 MAC 78.10 74.81 74.93 76.19 74.93 7 99
18 Chris Westwood Lotus Elise S2 111R 1796 HDLCC 80.47 79.39 77.87 76.45 76.45 8 105
17 Philippa Dowell Lotus Exige 1800 MAC 84.93 78.41 76.89 77.00 76.89 9 106

Class: 12B - Paul Matty Championship Race Cars Holder: David Hampton Record: 59.19 04/08/2018

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
34 David Hampton Lotus 69 Atlantic 2000 PMATTY 63.60 61.63 60.58 62.46 60.58 1 10
33 Paul Matty Lotus Type 35 F2 1600 MAC 69.55 65.81 63.15 63.42 63.15 2 20
32 June Matty Lotus 69 F3 1580 MAC 71.39 65.87 64.35 65.62 64.35 3 26
29 Sarah Thorne Lotus 20/22 1600 MAC 69.92 64.50 64.94 66.55 64.94 4 30
26 Stephen Palmer Lotus 69 B 1600 MAC 65.88 75.85 66.67 66.06 66.06 5 38
28 Anthony Wallen Lotus 69 F3 1600 PMATTY 60.78 NTR 78.44 66.22 66.22 6 40
31 David Gidden Lotus 23 1596 LDMC 69.65 66.78 66.76 66.41 66.41 7 41
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Class: 16 - TR Register Cars Holder: Hugh Maund Record: 65.37 11/05/2002

Car No.
41
38
39
40
37

Driver

Hamish Roscoe
Shaun Roche
Martin Dyson
Jerry Vincent
Derek Pywell

Car

Triumph TR3A

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Triumph GT6

Triumph TR7 Sprint
Triumph Spitfire

CcC
2288
1998
2000
1998
1998

Club
REV/TR
REV/TR
REV/TR
REV/TR
REV/TR

P1
73.49
74.95
77.42
78.98
81.02

P2
72.92
72.17
73.58
77.64
78.64

T1
71.40
72.18
73.79
77.20
78.66

Class: 1A - Road Cars - Series Production up to & including 1400cc Holder: Adam Riley Record: 65.52 24/08/2024

Car No.
62
762
59
760
58
57
752
52
54

51
754

56
53

753

60

Driver

Adam Riley
Doug Mitchell
David Taylor
Ryan Billington
Tony Pickering
Anthony Patrick
Tim Houseman
Laura Houseman
Chris Donaldson

Stephen Ripley
John Donaldson

Andrew Jeffery
Chris Petite

Hazel Petite

Sam Billington

Car
Volkswagen Up
Volkswagen Up
Morris Cooper S
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Mini

VW Up

VW Up

Rover Mini Mainstream
Cooper

Smart Roadster Bluewave

Rover Mini Mainstream
Cooper

Austin Cooper S

Rover Mini John Cooper S
MPI

Rover Mini Cooper John
Cooper Sport

Peugeot 205

CcC
999T
999T
1380
1360
998T
1380
999T
999T
1275

698T
1275

1293
1275

1275

1360

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)

P1
66.67
70.33
73.26
71.99
70.53
72.70
73.14
74.03
75.49

81.74
86.52

80.84
84.48

87.61

68.50

P2
66.05
69.78
71.32
69.58
69.92
71.39
71.68
73.73
75.20

83.33

82.45
84.33

86.46

68.35

T1
65.64
68.57
69.73
70.02
70.77
72.00
73.64
73.71
75.66

78.73
81.67

83.31
83.91

86.20

F/R

T2
72.13
73.65
74.81
77.58
79.95

T2
65.62
68.70
70.84

70.06
72.81
72.43
72.48
75.39

78.71
82.37

82.83
85.12

85.99

T3

T3

Best
71.40
72.18
73.79
77.20
78.66

Best
65.62
68.57
69.73
70.02
70.06
72.00
72.43
72.48
75.39

78.71
81.67

82.83
83.91

85.99

F/IR

Cls

0
7 Obh wWN PR
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10
11

12
13

14

O\A
77
83
95

108

110

O\A
35
58
66
69
70
82
86
88

100

111
114

116
117

119
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Class: 1B - Road Cars - Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc Holder: Adam Riley Record: 62.57 18/09/2021

Car No.
83
82
81
67
79
80
69
72
73
78
65
70
66
766
68

Class: 1C - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc (2 wheel drive) Holder: Richard Andrews Record: 61.05 04/08/2024

Car No.
97
98
96
95
91
94
90
87
86
88

Driver

Steve Clay

David Marshall
Shane Jowett
Matthew Mellor
David Sykes
Charlie Deere
Roger Cheek

Jake Dinsdale
Richard Greenwood
lan Downie

Fraser Hemingway
James Marfleet
Scott Maxwell
Harry Maxwell
Herbert Shillito

Driver

Karl Jackson

David Taylor

Terry Deere

Peter Herbert
Pasquale Abruzzese
Andy Bateson
Simon Howarth
Mick Wilks

Martin Hindley
Jamie Warren

Car

Mazda MX5

Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda Civic Type R
Toyota MR2

Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda S2000
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Renault Clio RS200
Renault Twingo GT
Renault Clio 197
Renault Clio 172 Sport
Mazda MX5

MG ZR

Rover MG ZR
Renault Clio 197 F1

Car

Honda S2000

Porsche Cayman R
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Porsche 911

BMW M3 3.2 Evo
Toyota MR2 Turbo

Mini John Cooper Works
Volkswagen Polo GTi
Volvo 850 T5

Ford Fiesta ST

CC
1998
1998
1998
1794
1905
1997
2000
1998

1149T
1998
1998
2000
1800
1800
1998

CC
1997T
3400
2172
3800
3200
1997T
1600T
1781T
2319T
1496T

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

67.49
67.10
67.18
67.09
68.38
67.92
70.48
73.14
73.73
73.03
77.16
76.63
78.33
81.64

DNS

P1
66.20
65.89
67.06
66.69
68.98
70.43
68.87
72.68
74.08
75.16

P2

66.73
65.70
66.33
69.01
66.93
69.28
71.55
72.43
73.91
73.06
75.34
76.25
77.19
80.76
89.05

P2
65.23
64.99
66.11
66.61
65.27
69.54
68.23
69.98
70.40
72.06

T1

65.48
71.19
66.51
66.83
72.41
67.48
70.60
72.56
73.55
73.71
74.72
75.39
76.41
77.12
87.64

T1
64.77
64.84
65.19
66.18
66.41
68.17
68.38
69.08
70.51
71.24

T2

66.03
65.91
66.52
70.95
67.40
67.40
70.23
72.52
73.27
73.69
75.15
76.16
76.27
77.17
81.82

T2
64.04
65.12
65.10
66.40
67.73
68.09
68.54
69.59
70.81
71.05

T3

T3

Best
65.48
65.91
66.51
66.83
67.40
67.40
70.23
72.52
73.27
73.69
74.72
75.39
76.27
77.12
81.82

Best
64.04
64.84
65.10
66.18
66.41
68.09
68.38
69.08
70.51
71.05
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O\A
34
36
43
44
49
49
71
89
93
94
98

100

104

107

115

O\A
25
29
31
39
41
54
56
60
73
76
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Class: 2A - Road Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines) Holder: Henry Moorhouse Record:

60.13 24/08/2024

Car No.  Driver
104 Henry Moorhouse
103 Michael Bellerby
102 Michael Smith

Class: 2B - Road Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) Holder: Simon Green Record: 59.08 07/08/2011

Car No. Driver

108 Richard Paterson
107 Alex Miles

Car

Westfield
Sylva Striker
Caterham 7 CDX

Car
Raw Striker RS500

Caterham 7 Supersport R

CcC

1600
1600
1600

CcC

1998
1997

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

61.84
71.38
78.63

P1

63.44
65.92

P2

61.30
63.87
71.54

P2

62.72
74.29

T1

60.84
63.46
71.91

T1

63.84
64.48

T2

60.83
64.36
71.99

T2

63.07
65.12

T3

T3

Best
60.83
63.46
71.91

Best

63.07
64.48

Cls
1
2
3

Cls

1
2

O\A
11
21
80

O\A

19
28

Class: 2E - Road Cars - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars up to & including 1800cc Holder: Tracey Taylor West Record: 62.51 19/09/2015

Car No. Driver

113 David Leach
112 Steven Markham

Car

Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Elise S1

CcC

1796
1796

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

67.10
69.35

P2

64.91
76.44

T1

64.36
69.16

T2

64.77
69.46

T3

Best

64.36
69.16

Class: 2F - Road Cars - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars over 1800cc Holder: Peter Vincent Record: 62.15 24/08/2024

Car No. Driver
117 Pete Vincent

Car
Vauxhall VX220

CcC

2200S

Club
BARC(Y)

P1
65.33

P2
62.91

Class: 3A - Modified Cars - Series Production up to & including 1400cc Holder: Neil Turner Record: 62.67

Car No.  Driver
123 Jonathan North
121 Nick Mitchell
821 Steve Mitchell
120 Barry Holt

Class: 3F - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc Holder: Andrew Griffiths Record: 56.35 02/07/2022

Car No. Driver
139 Dave Banner

Car

Mini Cooper
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Rover Mini

Car

Westfield Megabusa

CcC

1293
1360
1360
1330

CcC
1598

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Club
BARC(Y)

P1

70.26
67.32
71.44
72.18

P1
63.77

P2

67.15
66.12
69.72
69.67

P2
60.55

T1
63.28

06/08/2022
T1

66.05
67.49
69.36
69.61

T1
58.18

T2
62.82

T2

66.22
66.94
70.09
70.24

T2
58.75

T3

T3

T3

Best
62.82

Best

66.05
66.94
69.36
69.61

Best
58.18

Cls

1
2

Cls

Cls

A W N P

Cls
1

O\A

27
61

O\A
17

O\A

37
46
63
64

O\A
5
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Class: 3G - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700cc Holder: Simon Green Record: 56.64 24/08/2024

Car No. Driver

147 Simon Green

146 Stephen Owen
145 Anthony Middleton
844 Tom Vaughan

144 Matthew Vaughan
842 Josh Gretton

142 Rob Gretton

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to & including 2000cc Holder: Ed Hollier Record: 54.34 08/07/2007

Car No. Driver

152 John Prickett
150 Richard Wood

Car

Westfield Duratec
Westfield 7
Westfield
Westfield 7 SE
Westfield 7 SE
Westfield
Westfield

Car

Radical PR6
Austin Mini

CC
2261
2000
2000
1800
1800
2000
2000

CcC

1340S

998

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1
58.28
59.24
58.40
64.74
64.83
69.25
69.64

P1

59.61
68.74

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc Holder: Matthew Harrison Record: 52.98 02/07/2006

Car No. Driver
155 Nigel Fox

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc Holder: Alex Summers Record: 51.25 07/07/2018

Car No. Driver
161 Paul Gibson
160 Tracey Wise
162 Jake Bellerby

Car
Ford Escort MK2

Car

OMS 3000M
Jedi MK6
OMS 2000M

CcC
2400

CcC
1000
1000
1040

Club
BARC(Y)

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1
76.19

P1
58.46
62.79
55.07

P2
57.58
59.00
58.56
63.53
77.87
68.05
75.73

P2

57.40
73.24

P2
76.48

P2
58.45
59.75
53.89

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars pre 1994 Holder: Rob Spedding Record: 59.8 25/08/2018

Car No. Driver

167 Rob Spedding
165 Sam Wilson

Car

Vector TF93K
Jamun M90

CcC

1600
1600

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

61.81
64.30

P2

61.43
63.93

T1
56.48
58.40
58.33
62.12
62.26
66.83
67.82

T1

F/IR
69.70

T1
73.25

T1

58.93
59.18
F/R

T1

61.33
64.01

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to & including 2000cc Holder: Johnathen Varley Record: 49.72 02/07/2022

Car No.  Driver
168 Mark Hemingway

Car
Force TA

CcC
1670

Club
BARC(Y)

P1
52.26

P2
50.44

T1
51.15

T2

57.59
58.26
58.36
66.99
63.49
66.96
68.52

T2
56.14

T2
RET

T2

58.95
RET
RET

T2

61.52
69.35

T2
52.58

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best
56.48
58.26
58.33
62.12
62.26
66.83
67.82

Best

56.14
69.70

Best
73.25

Best

58.93
59.18
F/IR

Best

61.33
64.01

Best
51.15

Cls

N O 0ok WODN P

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

14
16
44
53

O\A

65

O\A
92

O\A

O\A

13
24

O\A
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Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc Holder: Wallace Menzies Record: 47.97 02/07/2022

Car No. Driver Car
170 Dave Roberts McLaren M18

CcC
5000

Club
MAC

P1
70.10

P2
64.82

Class: 6A - Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive Holder: Steve Dennis Record: 66.67

Car No. Driver Car
180 Mike Brown TVR Vixen
181 Jim Johnstone Triumph TR6
176 Jolyon Harrison Lotus 7 Series 3
173 Glenn Collier Davrian MK3

177 Thomas Robinson Lenham Le Mans Midget

178 David Spaull Morris Mini
175 Allan Scott Mini Jem MK 3
174 lan Peacock MG Midget

CcC

1800
2548
1558
1200
1293
1380
1380
1340

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

70.41
69.98
72.49
72.27
74.06
71.52
77.18
77.38

P2

67.84
68.53
69.97
70.04
71.85
71.13
73.72
75.53

T1
77.56

15/09/2018

T1
68.11
68.43
68.76
69.98
70.01
70.96
74.18
76.19

T2
65.19

T2

70.47
71.39
68.90

FIR
71.06
72.31
79.40
84.32

Class: 6B - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive Holder: David Tatham Record: 58.05 24/08/2024

Car No.  Driver Car
163 David Tatham McLaren M12C
184 Jolyon Harrison Surtees TS8
182 Richard Jones Elva MK VII

CcC
7600
4995
1558

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1
59.50
62.42
66.35

P2
57.55
62.96
64.43

T1
F/IR
62.12
63.87

T2
58.10
64.37
65.20

Class: 6C - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1985 inclusive Holder: Matt Morrison Record: 59.45 07/08/2016

Car No. Driver Car
888 Philip Marfleet Taydec TC5
188 Rob Marfleet Taydec TC5

Class: B1 - Motorcycles not over 250cc Holder: Glyn Poole Record: 63.04 29/08/2010

Car No. Driver Car
11 Patrick Evans KTM

CcC

1996
1996

CcC
249

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Club

NHCA

P1

65.43
73.84

P1
78.32

P2

71.31
65.07

P2
75.54

T1

61.15
68.20

T1
74.54

T2

62.64
62.94

T2
74.87

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best
65.19

Best
68.11
68.43
68.76
69.98
70.01
70.96
74.18
76.19

Best
58.10
62.12
63.87

Best

61.15
62.94

Best
74.54

Cls

Q
n
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Cls

Cls

O\A
32

O\A
55
57
59
67
68
75
96

103

O\A

14
23

O\A
12
18

O\A
97
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Class: B2 - Motorcycles over 250cc and not over 350cc Holder: Glyn Poole Record: 65.63 28/08/2011

Car No.  Driver Car
25 Phil Newberry Yamaha YPVS
35 Simon Wilson Yamaha
295 Stephen Owen Moto Guzzi

44 Michael Harrison

New Imperial Grand Prix

CcC
347
350
295
349

Club
NHCA
NHCA
NHCA

HSA

P1
78.24
82.35

100.58
100.10

P2
73.45
83.92
98.87
95.37

Class: B3 - Motorcycles over 350cc and not over 500cc Holder: Glyn Poole Record: 61.28 03/08/2008

Car No. Driver Car
42 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF
45 Paul Harrison BSA Gold Star
36 Mick Lovelock Husaberg

CcC
450
499
470

Club
NHCA
HSA
NHCA

P1
83.55
90.69
94.27

P2
78.42
86.51
89.61

Class: B4 - Motorcycles over 500cc and not over 750cc Holder: Leighton Haigh Record: 61.34 07/08/2005

Car No.  Driver Car
46 Paul Jarrett KTM
43 Paul Jeffery KTM SMR
9 Guy Ursell KTM SMR
47 Terry Hall KTM

48 Mike Fidler Suzuki SV650

CcC
590
638
520
613
645

Club
NHCA
NHCA
NHCA
NHCA
NHCA

P1
65.72
68.76
70.63
74.12
74.03

P2
64.76
65.84
66.62
71.46
72.77

Class: B5 - Motorcycles over 750cc and not over 1300cc Holder: John Woods Record: 63.45 06/08/2006

Car No. Driver Car
49 Dave Norris KTM
50 David Peat KTM

12 Mark Chandler Tiger 800 Triumph

CcC
790
796
800

Club
NHCA
NHCA
NHCA

P1
72.36
70.20
90.78

P2
68.90
69.23
86.90

T1
72.42
82.06
95.56
94.99

T1
77.92
86.66
86.99

T1
63.81
65.33
71.01
70.64
71.95

T1
67.14
67.78
84.95

T2
72.87
81.07
93.39

F/IR

T2
79.80
88.64
87.22

T2
64.46
65.92
67.29
70.63
71.50

T2
67.93
77.74
85.33

T3

T3

T3

T3

Class: B6 - Motorcycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers - One Wheel Drive Holder: Aaron Hall and Dan Donaghue Record: 63.89 25/08/2019

Car No. Driver Car

Honda F2
Windle Kawasaki

61 Simon Foster
63 Kevin Dewell
55 Ben Kent-brown

Honda CES Sidecar

CcC
600
997
900

Club
NHCA
NHCA
NHCA

P1
70.65
81.20
86.28

P2
69.40
77.13
81.62

T1
69.22
76.47
79.07

T2
69.86
75.79
80.15

T3

Best Cls O\A
72.42 1 85
81.07 2 113
93.39 3 122
94.99 4 123

Best Cls O\A
77.92 1 109
86.66 2 120
86.99 3 121

Best Cls O\A
63.81 1 22
65.33 2 33
67.29 3 48
70.63 4 74
71.50 5 78
Best Cls O\WA
67.14 1 47
67.78 2 52
84.95 3 118
Best Cls O\A
69.22 1 62
75.79 2 102
79.07 3 112
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Class: B7 - Motorcycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers - Two Wheel Drive Holder: Jason and Dawn Reeve Record: 59.84 07/08/2005

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
64 Aaron Hall Poole Trike 1052 NHCA 70.04 68.88 68.25 67.65 67.65 1 51
948 Danny O'donoughue FRS Trike 1052 NHCA 79.01 73.27 71.57 70.23 70.23 2 71
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